

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 232 OF 2026

Lekha Rajesh Visaria	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)